Алматы (7273)495-231
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58

Electrical parameters
Output signal, power supply:
How to Order
Load resistance
(for current output)
Load resistance
(for supply output)
Error due to supply voltage changes  0,005% / V
Degree of protection  IP68
Material of casing SS316L
Cable shield PU, ETFE, PTFE
Material of diaphragm
DSGE-25  Hastelloy C276 (optionally SS316L)
DSGE-16  SS316L
No Signal type Power supply Available on models
1 4 ÷ 20mA
8…36 VDC
10,5…36 VDC (TR version)
DSGE-25/...
2 0 ÷ 10V 13...30 VDC DSGE-25/...
3 0 ÷ 3.3V 4,1...14,1 VDC DSGE-25/...
4
0 ÷ 5V
0,5 ÷ 4,5V
8...14,1 VDC DSGE-25/...
5 4 ÷ 20mA 8...36 VDC DSGE-16/...
6 0 ÷ 3.3V 3,6...4,5VDC DSGE-16/...
R[Ω]  ≤  ----------------------------
Usup [V] - 8V
0,02A
R ≥ 20kΩ
Model Code Description
DSGE-25
DSGE-16
Level probe
Versions,
* - applicable only for
DSGE-25
/-10÷70° *..……………
/Pt100………………….
/TR *……………………
/316L.............................
Extended thermal compensation range
Probe with Pt100 sensor (only with PU cable)
Response time <30ms (only for 4...20mA output)
Membrane material: 316L
Measuring range /…÷…(required units) Calibrated range in relation to 4mA and 20mA (or 0V and 10V) output
Output signal
4...20mA ………………
/0÷10V…........................
/0÷3,3V….......................
/0÷5V…..........................
/0,5÷4,5V.......................
4…20mA / power supply DSGE-25: 8…36VDC (TR 10,5…36VDC)
     DSGE-16: 10,5…36VDC
/0…10V / power supply 13…30VDC
/0…3,3V / power supply DSGE-25: 4,1…14,1VDC, DSGE-16: 3,6…4,5VDC
/0…5V / power supply 18…14,1VDC
/0,5..4,5V / power supply 18…14,1VDC
Type of cable
/PU………………………
/PU PZH………………..
/ETFE..…………………
/ETFE-R..…………….…
/PU + PTFE.……………
/ETFE + PTFE…………
Polyurethane cable (medium temp. up to 40°C)
Polyurethane, halogen free cable with hygienic certification (medium temp. up to 40°C)
ETFE cable (not suitable for mineral oil products, medium temp. up to 75°C)
ETFE cable with Viton/silicon sealing (suitable for mineral oil products, medium temp. up to 40°C)
Polyurethane cable with PTFE shielding (medium temp. up to 75°C)
ETFE cable with PTFE shielding (medium temp. up to 75°C)
Cable length /L=...m………………….. Cable length